11 contest operator shall pay to the Office of the Attorney

12 General an initial registration fee as follows:

13 (1) A fantasy contest operator that has national

14 gross fantasy contest revenues in excess of ten million

15 dollars ($10,000,000) shall pay an initial registration fee of

16 eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000). A fantasy contest

17 operator registered under this subdivision shall pay to the

18 Office of the Attorney General an annual registration renewal

19 fee of eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000).

20 (2) All other fantasy contest operators shall pay an

21 initial registration fee of one thousand dollars ($1,000). A

22 fantasy contest operator registered under this subdivision

23 shall pay to the Office of the Attorney General an annual